# OP \$40.00 113406

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IIENERSYS LTD.	FORMERLY BTR Industrial Holdidngs Limited	I10/29/2010 I	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Donaldson Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	1400 West 94th Street	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55431	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1134067	UNIMASTER

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (612)332-9081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: vdenbeste@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: Charles E.Golla
Address Line 1: P. O. Box 2910

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402-0910

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	758.1173US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Charles E. Golla
Signature:	/Charles E. Golla/
Date:	10/29/2010

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0179

900175281

Total Attachments: 1

source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0180 **ASSIGNMENT** 

WHEREAS, EnerSys Ltd., formerly named BTR Industrial Holdings Limited

('ASSIGNOR'), a United Kingdom corporation, owns United States Trademark

Registration No. 1,134,067 ("the Registration"), issued April 29, 1980, for the

mark UNIMASTER ("the Mark); and

WHEREAS, Donaldson Company, Inc., ("ASSIGNEE"), a Delaware

corporation with a place of business at 1400 West 94th Street, Bloomington,

Minnesota 55431, desires to acquire the Registration, the Mark, and the goodwill

of the business symbolized by the Mark;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar and other good and

valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby

acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred, and set over, and

does hereby sell, assign, transfer, and set over unto ASSIGNEE the entire right,

title and interest in and to the Registration, the Mark, and the goodwill of the

business symbolized by the Mark, together with all claims for damages and

profits for past infringement, with the right to sue for and collect the same for

the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

ENERSYS LTD., formerly named BTR Industrial Holdings Limited

incliera

Date: 10-29-10

...... O

Name:

Title:

Ludema

TRADEMARK REEL: 004307 FRAME: 0181

**RECORDED: 10/29/2010**